

Institutional Data Analytics, Accreditation and Ranking Cell <idaar@Inmiit.ac.in>

Re: Astronomy Club continues its winning streak

4 messages

Director LNMIIT <director@Inmiit.ac.in>

Sat, May 28, 2022 at 4:02 PM

To: Ayush Bajaj <21uec038@Inmiit.ac.in>

Cc: Ayush Sharma <gsec.science@Inmiit.ac.in>, Dean of Academic Affairs LNMIIT <doaa@Inmiit.ac.in>, Dean of Students Affair <dosa@Inmiit.ac.in>, Director Office LNMIIT <directoroffice@Inmiit.ac.in>, "Institutional Data Analytics, Accreditation and Ranking Cell" <idaar@Inmiit.ac.in>, LNMIIT_Faculty <faculty@Inmiit.ac.in>

Dear Ayush,

It was so good to learn about the significant effort that several Astronomy Club members put in and even more wonderful to learn that you earned the second prize at the quiz event at IIT Mandi!

Hearty Congratulations!

And, all the best to your club-mates and mentors for reaching the top!

Miles to go and we are sure that you will, until you reach there with the effective will and persistence!

Best wishes.

Rahul

On Sat, 28 May 2022 at 3:45 PM, Ayush Sharma <gsec.science@Inmiit.ac.in> wrote:

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Astronomy Club LNMIIT <astronomyclub@Inmiit.ac.in>

Date: Sat, 28 May 2022 at 2:36 PM

Subject: Astronomy Club continues its winning streak

To: General Secretary Science <gsec.science@Inmiit.ac.in>

Greetings Everyone!

Today, we are elated to share with you, how the Astronomy Club continues its legacy of bringing laurels to our college. The Astronomy Club has proven its mettle yet again by its laudable performance at AstraX'22. Organized by IIT Mandi, events under AstraX'22 took place from April 30 to May 03 in which the following 30 members from the Astronomy club took part:

Ayush Bajaj (Y21)

Maanas Gupta (Y21)

Jeevesh Lakhmani (Y21)

Vaibhav Khamesra (Y21)

Lovepreet Singh (Y21)

Shiven Gupta (Y21)

Krish sindhi (Y21)

Saatvik Agarwal (Y21)

Prianshu Shaw (Y21)

Ashwin Singh (Y21)

Abhyuday Shukla (Y21)

Yash Choudhary (Y21)

Parishita Agrawal (Y21)

Varun Goyal (Y21)

Ananya Khadria (Y21)

Aishwarya Vijay (Y21)

Priyanshu Prasoon (Y21)

6/23/22, 10:21 AM

Lokesh dandwani (Y21) Bhakti Jain (Y21) Parth Somani (Y21) Jay Jashnani (Y21) Shivang Chauhan (Y21) Sai Ruthvik (Y21) Aryan Shah (Y21) Shantanu Bajpai (Y21) Swastik Dalal (Y21) Advaita Sinha (Y21) Manan Mishra (Y20) Abhishek Suman (Y20)

Bhavya Gupta (Y20)

With more than 2000 competitors from the top IITs, NITs and other esteemed colleges in the fest, our member Ayush Bajaj was able to bag 2nd position for his extraordinary performance in Gordian Knot, an intense brainstorming Astronomy Quiz.

The event consisted of two rounds, the first being a standard Quiz round in which everyone rushed to score good ranks to enter the second round which was an even more intense one, where contestants gets the chance to grab some goodies and a course worth Rupees 5000/-.

Nevertheless, AstraX'22 pumped us all in its preparation. The fun, the efforts and the knowledge we shared amongst ourselves will surely contribute a great deal to the future events.

This achievement is just one but with a lot more to follow, while many have already been in the Club's name. We congratulate the entire team for their exceptional efforts and hope that we will be writing such mails again within no time!

Have a Great Day!

Regards

Astronomy Club LNMIIT

Ayush Sharma

General Secretary, Science and Technology Council, Students' Gymkhana The LNM Institute Of Information Technology, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

Contact: +91 9460257928

"Work hard until you no longer need an Introduction"

Rahul Banerjee, PhD (CSE), FIE

Director & Professor

The LNM Institute of Information Technology (LNMIIT), Jaipur (An institution of higher learning that is deemed to be a university)

Rupa ki Nangal, Post: Sumel (via Jamdoli), Jaipur (Rajasthan), PIN Code: 302 031, INDIA

E-mail: director@Inmiit.ac.in

Prof. Anupam Singh <singh@Inmiit.ac.in>

Sat, May 28, 2022 at 6:29 PM

To: Director LNMIIT <director@Inmiit.ac.in>

Cc: Ayush Bajaj <21uec038@Inmiit.ac.in>, Ayush Sharma <gsec.science@Inmiit.ac.in>, Dean of Academic Affairs LNMIIT <doaa@Inmiit.ac.in>, Dean of Students Affair <dosa@Inmiit.ac.in>, Director Office LNMIIT <directoroffice@Inmiit.ac.in>, "Institutional Data Analytics, Accreditation and Ranking Cell" <idaar@Inmiit.ac.in>, LNMIT Faculty <faculty@Inmiit.ac.in>

Dear Ayush and Astronomy Club Team,

Congratulations to all of you for your sincere work and for bringing laurels to LNMIIT!

Best wishes for continued success!

Best regards,

- Anupam.

[Quoted text hidden]

Dr Amit Neogi <aneogi@Inmiit.ac.in>

Sat, May 28, 2022 at 10:15 PM

To: Director LNMIIT <director@Inmiit.ac.in>

Cc: Ayush Bajaj <21uec038@Inmiit.ac.in>, Ayush Sharma <gsec.science@Inmiit.ac.in>, Dean of Academic Affairs LNMIIT <doaa@Inmiit.ac.in>, Director Office LNMIIT <directoroffice@Inmiit.ac.in>, "Institutional Data Analytics, Accreditation and Ranking Cell" <idaar@Inmiit.ac.in>, LNMIIT Faculty <faculty@Inmiit.ac.in>

Many many congratulations to Astrology club! I hope this mail has been circulated in students' group. It is great achievement for LNMIIT as well as for Ayush.

With Regards

Amit Neogi

[Quoted text hidden]

Dr. Narendra Kumar <assoc.doaa@Inmiit.ac.in>

Sun, May 29, 2022 at 5:48 PM

To: Ayush Bajaj <21uec038@Inmiit.ac.in>, Ayush Sharma <gsec.science@Inmiit.ac.in>

Cc: Director LNMIIT <doraclor@Inmiit.ac.in>, Dean of Academic Affairs LNMIIT <doraclor@Inmiit.ac.in>, Dean of Students Affair <dosa@Inmiit.ac.in>, Director Office LNMIIT <directoroffice@Inmiit.ac.in>, "Institutional Data Analytics, Accreditation and Ranking Cell" <idaar@Inmiit.ac.in>, LNMIIT_Faculty <faculty@Inmiit.ac.in>, "Prof. Anupam Singh" <singh@Inmiit.ac.in>

Congratulations to all the winners and the LNMIIT Astronomy Club. I believe you all are also sharing your certificates and photographs of the events with @Dean Office for the official record.

If not so, I would request Gymkhana members to encourage the students' clubs and their representatives to do so. Best wishes to all for all future endeavours.

Narendra

Narendra Kumar, PhD Associate Dean (Academics) & Associate Professor Department of Humanities and Social Sciences The LNM Institute of Information Technology (Deemed University) Rupa-ki-Nangal, Post - Sumel, Via - Jamdoli Jaipur - 302031 Rajasthan Ph.: +141-3526011

Ext. 6011

[Quoted text hidden]